

5855 Obispo Avenue Long Beach, California 90805 U.S.A. Tel. (800) 275-0050 • Fax: (562) 921-7191 • www.brightonbest.com

Brighton-Best International and Parker Fasteners Announce Strategic Partnership to Promote Domestic Stainless-Steel Sockets.

BRIGHTON-BEST INTERNATION

Long Beach, CA - Oct. 17, 2023 - Brighton-Best International and Parker Fasteners have announced the formation of a strategic partnership on Oct. 10th at the International Fastener Expo (IFE) Show in Las Vegas, NV starting in 2024. This partnership is likely to revolutionize the fastener industry by having quicker lead times on Domestic Stainless Sockets. Parker Fasteners, a manufacturer with a strong foothold in the domestic market, has been operational for over a decade and has earned a reputation for being customer-centric. Brighton-Best International has been operational for nearly 100 years and is known for its commitment to socket products and national high levels of stock.

The agreement will focus on promoting the expansion of BBI's stainless steel lines. The partnership is expected to support distributor companies to expand their reach and increase their revenue and product offering of stainless steel.

About Brighton-Best International:

Brighton-Best International is largest supplier of wholesale fasteners in North America servicing distribution since 1925. With 20 US locations and 31 locations globally, Brighton-Best is the value-driven, global leader in fastener distribution providing fasteners to all aspects of industry including construction, electrical, industrial and OEM applications. BBI's family of brands include Proferred, U.S. Anchor and Ironclad Performance Wear. With award winning Hand Tools, Gloves and Drywall Screws, BBI is the largest master distributor of fasteners in the USA. Tested, Tried and True. We are Brighton-Best. To learn more about Brighton-Best visit <u>brightonbest.com</u>

About Parker Fasteners:

Parker Fasteners, is a premier cold heading manufacturer located in Buckeye, Arizona who sources all raw materials from American sources, including DFARS compliance. Parker takes great pride in making quality socket drive fasteners, meeting customer product specifications, and delivering on or before promised due dates. An experienced master cold header-men and operating managers offer combined industry experience of over 200 years. Parker nurtures this unique depth of experience and a high level of innovation to provide quality customer support and strong growth. To learn more about Parker Fasteners visit: parkerfasteners.com

Media Contact:

Rosa E Hearn Director of Public Relations rhearn@brightonbest.com (562)756-6765 www.brightonbest.com